THE DATASHEET OF
BUL1102E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
February 2012 Doc ID 7929 Rev 5 1/13
13
BUL1102E
High voltage fast-switching
NPN power transistor

E (3)
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Marking Package Packaging
BUL1102E BUL1102E  TO-220 Tube
BUL1102EFP  BUL1102EFP TO-220FP Tube
Absolute maximum ratings BUL1102E
2/13  Doc ID 7929 Rev 5
1 Absolute maximum ratings
Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCES Collector-emitter voltage (VBE = 0) 1100 V
VCEO Collector-emitter voltage (IB = 0) 450 V
VEBO Emitter-base voltage (IC = 0) 12 V
IC Collector current 4 A
ICM Collector peak current (tP < 5 ms) 8 A
IB Base current 2 A
IBM Base peak current (tP < 5 ms) 4 A
PTOT
BUL1102E total dissipation at TC = 25°C
BUL1102EFP total dissipation at TC = 25 °C
70
30
W
VISO
BUL1102EFP insolation withstand voltage (RMS) from
all three leads to external heatsink
1500 V
TSTG Storage temperature -65 to 150 °C
TJ Max. operating junction temperature 150 °C
Table 3. Thermal data
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
RthJC
BUL1203E thermal resistance  junction-case 1.8 °C/W
BUL1203EFP thermal resistance  junction-case 4.2 °C/W
BUL1102E Electrical characteristics
Doc ID 7929 Rev 5 3/13
2 Electrical characteristics
(TJ = 25 °C; unless otherwise specified)